

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1837/2024

Ashok Kumar Sankhla S/o Shri Prabhati Lal Sankhla
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shubham Khunteta for Mr. Deepak Chauhan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devi Singh Choudhary, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

24/09/2025

The present revision petition has been filed by the petitioner under Section 442 of B.N.S.S. against the order dated 24.07.2024 passed by Court of learned Sessions Judge, Special Court, P.C. Act Cases, Alwar, Jaipur, whereby the charges have been framed against the petitioner.

Heard.

Issue notice(s) to the respondents.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice(s) on behalf of respondent No.1-State of Rajasthan.

Let notice(s) be issued to respondent No.2.

List the matter after four weeks.

Meanwhile, respondents may file reply in the matter.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J